



20020618000287050 Pg 1/4 71.75 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/18/2002 11:01:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

OLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
AUBURNBANK				
100 NORTH GAY STREET				
AUBURN, AL 36831-3110				
	THE ABOVE S	PACE IS FOR	FILING OFFICE USE ON	LY
DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name	(1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combir	ne names		
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME BASELINE FOREST SERVICES, INC.				
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NA	AME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
9825 GEORGIA ROAD d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	WETUMPKA 1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	AL 1g. ORGAN	36092 NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	USA
ORGANIZATION CORPORATION	AL.	•		NONE
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one	e debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbrev	riate or combi	ne names	
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N	AME	SUFFIX
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2a. ORGA	NIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR			•	☐ NONE
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNORS	S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or	3ь)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 35. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX		SUFFIX
GO. HADAYIDONE O ENGINA				
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
100 NORTH GAY STREET	AUBURN	AL	36831-3110	USA
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral: ALL STANDING TIMBER AND TREES AND ALL CUTTING RIGHTS WITH RE BY TERESIA B. KENDRICK AS LANDOWNER AND SELLER AND BASELIN HEREAFTER GROWING OR LOCATED ON THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED I STANDING TIMBER IS LOCATED IS TERESIA B. KENDRICK AND THE LEI	IE FOREST SERVICES, INC. AS PURCHASER; IN SAID TIMBER CONTRACT. THE RECORD	AND ALL STA OWNER OF TH	NDING TIMBER AND TRI E REAL ESTATE ON WHI	EES NOW OR ICH THE
O. Meterstate Decision trotte in opposition and the decision of the second seco		SELLER/BUY		NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (for record) (or recorded) in the RESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	cable) [ADDITIONAL FEE]	[optional]	All Debtors L Debt	tor 1 🔲 Debtor 2

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back)						
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON		MENT				
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR BASELINE FOREST SERVICES, INC. 9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX				
10. MISCELLANEOUS:						
AMOUNT: \$26,500.00						
FEES: \$28.00 + \$39.75 + \$4.00 - \$71.75						
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE						
		T	HE ABOVE SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFIC	E USE ONLY	
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FU	LL LEGAL NAME - insert only	one name (11a or 11b) - do not ab	breviate or combin	e names		
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	· ·	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
11c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
AND	Tate Type OF ORGANIZATION	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	N 11a. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if a	any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				X NONE		
12. ADDITIONAL SECURED PART	Y'S or ASSIGNOR S/	P'S NAME insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME						
OR INDIVIDUAL AST NAME	·	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX	
12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME						
12c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
		···		<u></u>		
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers		16. Additional collateral description:	C AND ALL CUTTIN	IC DICHTS WITH RESI	DECT THERETO	
collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate:			ALL STANDING TIMBER AND TREES AND ALL CUTTING RIGHTS WITH RESPECT THERETO UNDER THAT CERTAIN TIMBER SALES CONTRACT DATED 03/19/02 MADE BY TERESIA B.			
SEE DESCRIPTION IN SECTION 16 (ADDIT	IONAL COLLATERAL	KENDRICK AS LANDOWNER AND				
DESCRIPTION)		PURCHASER; AND ALL STANDING				
		LOCATED ON THE REAL ESTATE DESCRIBED IN SAID TIMBER CONTRACT. THE RECORD				
		OWNER OF THE REAL ESTATE ON WHICH THE STANDING TIMBER IS LOCATED IS TERESIA B. KENDRICK AND THE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS AS FOLLOWS: N/2 OF NE/4 OF SE/4 SEC 21 T 19S				
		R1E P# 085210001019000				
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of						
(if Debtor does not have a record interest):						
SEE SECTION 16 (ADDITIONAL COLLATER	AL DESCRIPTION)	17 Check only if applicable and che	ck only one box.		·	
		17. Check only if applicable and check only one box. Debtor is a Trust or Trustee acting with respect to property held in trust or Decedent's Estate				
		18. Check only if applicable and check only one box.				
		Debtor is a TRANSMITTING UTILITY				
		Filed in connection with a Manufactured-Home Transaction effective 30 years				
		Filed in connection with a Public Finance Transaction - effective 30 years				

PAGE (1) OF (2) EXHIBIT "A" TO AUBURNBANK OF AUBURN, AL. AS CREDITOR AND BASELINE FOREST SERVICES, INC. AS DEBTOR

Assignment

For value received, the undersigned hereby assigns all its right, title and interest in that certain contract dated March 19, 2002 between Teresia Kendrick as seller and Baseline Forest Services, Inc. as Purchaser.

This assignment provides for a specific right of reassignment of said contract by AuburnBank and the expressed right for AuburnBank to collect all proceeds that maybe derived and become due and payable under the contract.

Executed this 35 day of April , 2002

Baseline Forest Services, Inc.

Ite:

Its: Les

AuburnBank

Its: Cousume Low Office

PAGE (2) OF (2) EXHIBIT "A" TO AUBURNBANK OF AUBURN, AL. AS CREDITOR AND BASELINE FOREST SERVICES, INC. AS DEBTOR

WARRANTY TIMBER DEED

20020618000287050 Pg 4/4 71.75 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 06/18/2002 11:01:00 FILED/CERTIFIED

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF
know all MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: that <u>Teyesia B. Kendrick</u> , hereinafter referred to as SELLER for and in the consideration of the sum of 26,786.00 , cash in hand paid by Baseline Forest Services, Inc. a corporation, hereinafter referred to as BUYER do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto BUYER the following trees.
All merchantable Pine trees
Said trees are now situated upon the following described land
N/2 of NE/4 of SE/4 Sec 21 T/95 RIE P# 085210001019000
The SELLER expressly grants to the BUYER the right of ingress and egress in, over, and across and upon the land heretofore described, for use by the BUYER in cutting, handling, and removing the timber hereby sold.
The SELLER warrants and guarantees the title and the rights herein granted to the BUYER, and agrees to defend said title and rights against any and all claims, taxes, mortgages, or any other legitimate encumbrance, and from any hostile title at their expense.
BUYER shall be obligated to protect, save, and indemnify the SELLER harmless from any and all liability, to any and all persons, arising out of the cutting and removing of the timber by the BUYER thereof.
It is also agreed that BUYER will have months from the date of this deed within which to cut and remove said timber.
Witness our hand and seal this 19th day of March, 2002
Witness Suit Keeler Seller William Keeler Seller William B. Kenthick
Poitt Machines Representation Restated PUBLIC
Witness Buyer William . Taylor 4-29-02
** The hardwood cut, 25 disignated by Owner and
hardwood cut to harvest pine will be paid to
@5.35 per ton